

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1808/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WP No. 306/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sah, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. P.N. Puri and Mr. Debasis Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents accept notice on behalf of the respondents. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master