

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1808/2007

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18232 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Debapriya Somanta, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.1808/2007

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that she has already received proof from the Post Office regarding service of respondent no.5.

File affidavit with proof, if any, within four weeks.

Item No.40

-2-

SLP(C) No.18232/2007

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.1808/2007.

Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.1808/2007 is respondent No.5
in SLP(C) No.18232/2007.

The learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)
No.18232/2007 is directed to serve copy of the SLP on the learned
counsel for respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.1808/2007 within a week.

Await service on respondent No.4.

List again on 1.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd