

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 301 OF 2009 IN Civil Appeal 6056/2008
(for prel. Hearing)

NAGAR PANCHAYAT,UTTAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.K.MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Contempt Petition (C) No. 301/09 returnable on 30th November, 2009. On that day, apart from the alleged contemnors Nos. 1, 3 and 4, whose personal presence is exempted, the alleged contemnor No.2 is directed to be personally present at 10.30 A.M. Let the I.A. No.4/09, which is said to have been filed on behalf of the respondents in the special Leave Petition, be also listed on that day.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master