

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6056 OF 2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's order and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.301/2009 in C.A.6056/2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

in CA6056/08 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

& for respondents Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

lto4 in Conmt.Pet. Mr. Debapriya Samanta, Adv.

(C)301/09

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

R4&6 Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

with Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let notice issue on IAs.4 and 5. However, having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned for six weeks for the present.

Let it be recorded that pursuant to the order passed

th

by us in the contempt petition on 19 October, 2009, the alleged contemnor No.2 is personally present in Court today. His further appearance is dispensed with, until

further orders.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master