

\212

ITEM NO.MM-25

Court No.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition No. 397/09 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6056 OF 2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,directions and
office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the Contempt Petition returnable on 4th
February, 2010. The alleged contemnors need not be personally
present on the returnable date.

In the meantime, the alleged contemnors are directed to
maintain status quo with regard to the vendors, who have been
operating in the premises in question and from whom Tehbazari
was collected.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master