

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6056 OF 2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for modification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
in CA6056/08 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
& for respondents Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
lto4 in Conmt.Pet. Mr. Debapriya Samanta, Adv.  
(C)301/09

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

R4&6 Mr. L.P. Naithani, Sr. Adv.(AG.St.of Uttkd.)  
with Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the BHEL that this application is for modification of the interim order,

which we had passed earlier on 8 May, 2009. We are also informed that the contempt matter in this

proceeding is listed for hearing on 4 February, 2010.

Let all pending applications be taken up along with

the contempt petition on 4 February, 2010. In the meantime, response to the applications may be filed

within 31 January, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master