

JITEM NO.39 COURT NO.11 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6056 OF 2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 6057 of 2008
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
[In C.A.No.6056/2008]

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Ms. Dipti Vini, Adv.
[In C.A. NO.6057/2008]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
[State of Uttarakhand]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.6056 OF 2008 -
Learned counsel for the appellant says that she
has filed the statement of case on 04.05.2011.
The office to check and proceed further.
Civil Appeal NO.6057 of 2008 -

Ms. Susmita Lal, learned counsel for the
appellants requests for eight weeks' further time for the
purpose of filing the statement of case. Her request is
accepted.

If the needful is not done, the Civil Appeal
No.6057/2008 shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra) (Veena Khera)
P.A. Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6056 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6057 of 2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.6056 OF 2008 -

Learned counsel for the appellant says that she has filed the statement of case on 04.05.2011. The office to check and proceed further.

Civil Appeal NO.6057 of 2008 -

Ms. Susmita Lal, learned counsel for the appellants request for eight weeks' further time for the purpose of filing the statement of case. Her request is accepted.

If the needful is not done, the Civil Appeal No.6057/2008 shall stand automatically dismissed.

New Delhi,
May 06, 2011.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)