

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6056 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6057 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha,adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
 Ms. Susmita Lal

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv
 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
 Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv
 Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha
 Mr.Rahul Verma,adv.
 Ms.Rachna Srivastava,adv.
 Mr.Shuaib Uddin,adv.
 Mr.M.Parvez Dabas,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Appellant has filed statement of case. However, it is submitted that the appellant in Civil Appeal No.6056/08 is the third respondent in Civil Appeal No.6057/08. The above counsel submits that the statement of case filed in Civil Appeal No.6056/08 may be treated as the statement of case in Civil Appeal No.6057/08. This is recorded.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.98

-2-

The remaining respondents in both the cases are granted 35 days for filing their statement of case.

List the matter on 30.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar

SB