

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6057 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NAGAR PANCHAYAT,RANIPUR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Jaqib Haroon, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed their statement of cases.

It is submitted by counsel for respondent No.3 that he is appellant in C.A. No.6057 of 2008 and that the statement of cases filed therein shall be treated as the statement of cases herein. This is recorded.

Contd.....2/-

Item No.77

-2-

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent No.5 that he is also a party in C.A. No.6056 of 2008 and the statement of cases filed therein shall be treated as the statement of cases of Respondent No.5 in this case also.

This is also recorded.

Both sides submit that no further steps are required.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar