

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6/2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6056 OF 2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

Mr. Shahbuddin,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, time to file counter affidavit is extended by two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar