

È

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6/2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6056 OF 2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
For Rr 1-2/Applicants: Mr. S.A. Saud,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Shuaib-uddin,Adv.

For Respondent No.4&6: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent No.3: Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 had been filed on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 by Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, learned advocate, for certain directions. Mr. Ahmed submits, on instructions, that the said respondents do not wish to press the said interlocutory application and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar