

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6056 OF 2008**

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. . . . . APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

AASGAR ALI & ORS. . . . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal No. 6056 of 2008 @ S.L.P. (C ) 1808 OF 2007 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.09.2008, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant the leave.

It is further submitted that there are 6 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Ms. Sushmita Lal, Advocate and Respondent No. 4 & 6 are represented through Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 is served at SLP stage but none has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant & Respondent Nos. 1 - 2 & 3 have filed their respective statement of cases but counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 & 6 has not filed statement of case.

It is submitted that original record has been received from the High Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the ld. Registrar's Court under Order XIX, Rule 35(2) for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
2. Mr. Shakil Ahmad, Advocate
3. Ms. Sushmita Lal, Adv.
4. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR