

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 & 2/2016 in
6056/2008

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 397/2009 In C.A. No.

AASGAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dated 17.12.2009 and exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications, returnable
in three weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.07.13
16:43:02 IST
Reason: