

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2016 in

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 397/2009 in C.A. No. 6056/2008

AASGAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dated 17.12.2009 and office report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

(N.P.)

For Respondent/
ApplicantMr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice in I.A No.1/2016, none appears for petitioner.
We are not inclined to give one more opportunity, however, by way of indulgence, as a last chance, one opportunity is granted.
Post on 05.08.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.08.02
16:21:29 IST
Reason: