

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 397/2009 in C.A. No. 6056/2008  
AASGAR ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SAXENA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Prvez Dabas, Adv.

Ms. Anam Wasey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matter on 24.08.2016 for final disposal on  
top of the list.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(RENU DIWAN )

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER