

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 397/2009 in C.A. No. 6056/2008

AASGAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 17.12.2009 and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 24/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter along with all the connected appeals on
30.08.2016.

Let the name of all the counsel appearing for the parties
be shown in the list.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR