

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6056/2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)No. 301/2009 In C.A. No. 6056/2008

CONMT.PET.(C)No. 397/2009 In C.A. No. 6056/2008

WITH

C.A. No. 6057/2008

O R D E R

It is conceded at Bar that relief claimed in the writ petition were totally different than the adjudication made by the High Court.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents who filed the petition in the High Court that they did not pray for the relief which has been granted by the High Court as against BHEL.

In the aforesaid backdrop and facts and circumstances, we set aside the impugned order and request the High Court to decide the petition afresh after duly considering the relief prayed for in the petition.

Let the High Court decide the matter, accordingly.

The appeals are, accordingly, allowed.

In view of the order passed in civil appeals the contempt petitions are disposed of.

.....J  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 20, 2017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6056/2008

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is conceded at Bar that relief claimed in the writ petition were totally different than the adjudication made by the High Court.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents who filed the petition in the High Court that they did not pray for the relief which has been granted by the High Court as against BHEL. In the aforesaid backdrop and facts and circumstances, we set aside the impugned order and request the High Court to decide the petition afresh after duly considering the relief prayed for in the petition.

Let the High Court decide the matter, accordingly.

The appeal is, accordingly, allowed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 20, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).6056/2008  
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AASGAR ALI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 301/2009 In C.A. No. 6056/2008 (X)

C.A. No. 6057/2008 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 397/2009 In C.A. No. 6056/2008 (X)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the appearing Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Parties Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi ree Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.Ms. Uma Datta, AOR  
Ms. Susmita Lal, AORMs. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Monika, Adv.  
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR  
Mr. Subhash Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)